

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 1589 of 2022  <u><b>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</b></u></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. R.C. Arya, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.</p> <p>Issue notice to private respondents returnable within four weeks.</p> <p>Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p>List this case on 26.08.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b> 11.07.2022</p> <p><i>Aswal</i></p>