

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 1589 of 2022  <b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. P.S. Bisht, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>As per Office report, respondent no. 4 has passed away. Office report further indicates that notice sent to other private respondents, returned unserved.</p> <p>In such view of the matter, petitioner is directed to take fresh steps to serve unserved respondents.</p> <p>Steps to be taken within 48hours.</p> <p>List this case on 17.03.2023.</p> <p>In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner shall also take steps for bringing on record the legal representative(s) of respondent no. 4, on record.</p> <p>Urgency application (IA No. 1 of 2022) stands disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b> 15.11.2022</p> <p>Aswal</p>

--	--	--	--